©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
October, 2006 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV7708/D
NCV7708
Double Hex Driver
The NCV7708 is a fully protected Hex−Half Bridge−Driver
designed specifically for automotive and industrial motion control

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCV7708DW SOIC−28W 26 Units/Rail
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
MARKING DIAGRAM
PIN CONNECTIONS
SOIC−28
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751F
1
GNDGND
GNDGND
GNDGND
CSBVS2
SCLKOUTL4
SIOUTH4
OUTL6OUTH5
OUTH6OUTL5
GNDGND
VCCVS1
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCV7708DWR2 SOIC−28W 1000/Tape & Reel
NCV7708
AWLYYWWG
EN
SO
OUTL1
OUTH1
OUTH3
OUTL3
OUTL2
OUTH2
NCV7708DWR2G SOIC−28W
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
NCV7708DWG SOIC−28W
(Pb−Free)
26 Units/Rail
NCV7708